
2011 MSHSL Section 3A Championships Girls 
Adrian Country Club      Oct. 28, 2011 
 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Adrian                   83    1    9   10   15   48   61   68  15:50.7  2:30.8 
  2 Luverne                  86    2    4   18   28   34   41   43  16:02.0  1:49.9 
  3 Lac Qui Parle           106    7   20   23   24   32   40   54  16:16.7  1:33.1 
  4 Canby/Minneo            118    5   26   27   29   31   44   51  16:24.7  1:29.8 
  5 Redwood Valley          138    8   16   22   45   47   60   81  16:32.2  2:09.5 
  6 Mt. Lake But            145   12   13   21   49   50   55   69  16:36.7  1:45.9 
  7 Murray Count            160    6   25   37   39   53   59   72  16:41.5  2:19.7 
  8 Montevideo              186   17   19   36   52   62   63   67  17:02.3  2:02.1 
  9 Windom                  258   14   38   46   73   87   89  101  17:48.2  3:58.7 
 10 Tracy Milroy            280   33   42   64   66   75   76   86  18:00.8  2:06.2 
 11 Hbc/Ellswort            309   30   35   70   84   90            18:30.1  3:53.5 
 12 Mt Lake Christian       321    3   58   78   80  102            19:09.3  8:48.5 
 13 Bold                    353   11   71   82   94   95            19:14.9  5:30.1 
 14 Maccray/Rcw             391   57   65   85   91   93  103  104  19:32.6  3:00.3 
 15 Southwest Mi            409   56   74   83   96  100            20:20.4  5:21.5 
 16 Springfield/            433   77   79   88   92   97   98   99  20:21.8  3:10.7 
Incomplete Teams: Jackson County, Yellow Medic, Pipestone 
 

1. Adrian 
    1  Austyn Thier               15:00.0   
    9  Nicole Slater              15:21.5   
   10  Megan Sauer                15:27.9   
   15  Morgan Sauer               15:53.2   
   48  Hunter Hieronimus          17:30.8   
   61  Megan Tweet                18:11.6   
   68  Haley Howe                 18:30.5   
Total Time = 1:19:13.4     Total Places = 83 
 
2. Luverne 
    2  Makayla Hohn               15:05.4   
    4  Madison Schandelmeier      15:15.3   
   18  Anna Tofteland             16:12.0   
   28  Mariah Aukes               16:41.9   
   34  Madi Oye                   16:55.3   
   41  Zayna Hustoft              17:13.7   
   43  Naomi Dooyema              17:19.8   
Total Time = 1:20:09.9     Total Places = 86 
 
3. Lac Qui Parle 
    7  Alaysia Freetly            15:18.2   
   20  Tera Wallace               16:17.9   
   23  Erin Breberg               16:27.1   
   24  Kelly Kvaal                16:28.8   
   32  Sadie Thompson             16:51.3   
   40  Sydney Bartunek            17:09.1   
   54  Kaya Borg                  17:39.7   
Total Time = 1:21:23.3     Total Places = 106 
 
4. Canby/Minneo 
    5  Leah Jessen                15:16.7   
   26  Ashley Grengs              16:38.4   
   27  Amanda Grengs              16:38.7   
   29  Erin Kamrath               16:42.9   
   31  Natalie Dinius             16:46.5   
   44  Morgan Merritt             17:20.0   
   51  Meghan Travis              17:34.0   
Total Time = 1:22:03.2     Total Places = 118 
 
5. Redwood Valley 
    8  Kayla Huhnerkoch           15:18.3   
   16  Mary Fixsen                16:04.5   
   22  Nicole Bunting             16:26.6   
   45  Stacy Liebl                17:23.4   
   47  Tessa Heiling              17:27.8   
   60  Kendra Goblisch            18:07.5   
   81  Megan Riley                19:25.2   
Total Time = 1:22:40.6     Total Places = 138 
 
6. Mt. Lake But 
   12  Lydia Hildebrandt          15:47.1   
   13  Liana Blomgren             15:50.2   
   21  Stacey Harder              16:20.9   
   49  Jessica Sawatzky           17:32.1   
   50  Ashton Nelson              17:33.0   
   55  Brianna Soutthivong        17:48.1   
   69  Brooke Fast                18:33.9   
Total Time = 1:23:03.3     Total Places = 145 

7. Murray Count 
    6  Tiffany Gehl               15:18.0   
   25  Sariah Cheadle             16:29.5   
   37  Melissa Gehl               16:56.7   
   39  Averi Pankonen             17:05.3   
   53  Breanna Breberg            17:37.7   
   59  Crystal Van Iperen         18:06.7   
   72  Jamie Schnoor              18:48.0   
Total Time = 1:23:27.2     Total Places = 160 
 
8. Montevideo 
   17  Jamiliah Carson            16:11.1   
   19  MaKena Hofer               16:13.2   
   36  Trisha Jakobs              16:56.4   
   52  Mollie Varpness            17:37.3   
   62  Anna Carruth               18:13.2   
   63  Addison Reinert            18:13.6   
   67  Rachel Stevens             18:27.9   
Total Time = 1:25:11.2     Total Places = 186 
 
9. Windom 
   14  Merideth Hentges           15:51.1   
   38  Kelcey Olson               17:04.2   
   46  Kylie Willard              17:23.6   
   73  Emily Axford               18:52.2   
   87  Megan Muller               19:49.8   
   89  Amanda Muller              20:35.6   
  101  Kayla Haglund              23:24.5   
Total Time = 1:29:00.9     Total Places = 258 
 
10. Tracy Milroy 
   33  Nichole Iverson            16:54.0   
   42  Elodie Tholen              17:17.7   
   64  Hannah Brockway            18:24.5   
   66  Cassandra Iverson          18:27.6   
   75  McKynna Cochran            19:00.2   
   76  Galiya Bitton              19:05.7   
   86  Tori Pals                  19:42.4   
Total Time = 1:30:04.0     Total Places = 280 
 
11. Hbc/Ellswort 
   30  Jenna Wilgenburg           16:44.4   
   35  Siera Wilgenburg           16:56.1   
   70  Susanna Bekedam            18:36.2   
   84  Harlie Kelderman           19:35.8   
   90  Mandy Crawford             20:37.9   
Total Time = 1:32:30.4     Total Places = 309 
 
12. Mt Lake Christian 
    3  Whitney Klassen            15:11.5   
   58  Bailey Swanson             18:06.2   
   78  Bridgette Swanson          19:11.1   
   80  Rachelle Adrian            19:17.3   
  102  Blossom Amechi             24:00.0   
Total Time = 1:35:46.1     Total Places = 321 



13. Bold 
   11  Jessica Senkyr             15:44.2   
   71  Liz Hatch                  18:43.1   
   82  Brittany Haugen            19:29.4   
   94  Jamilla Stemple            21:03.2   
   95  Josie Lilja                21:14.3   
Total Time = 1:36:14.2     Total Places = 353 
 
14. Maccray/Rcw 
   57  Bailee Hauser              17:56.9   
   65  Lindsay Schmidt            18:27.5   
   85  Courtney Schmidt           19:40.5   
   91  Haylee Sandry              20:40.5   
   93  Alexix Wolf                20:57.2   
  103  Kati Olsen                 24:02.0   
  104  Breanna Carter             24:03.0   
Total Time = 1:37:42.6     Total Places = 391 
 

15. Southwest Mi 
   56  Morgan DeRuyter            17:50.2   
   74  Chesa Vander Top           18:58.4   
   83  Leah Vanden Akker          19:32.5   
   96  Melinda Raak               22:09.1   
  100  Rachel Buys                23:11.7   
Total Time = 1:41:41.9     Total Places = 409 
 
16. Springfield/ 
   77  Megan Lipetzky             19:06.1   
   79  Elizabeth Groebner         19:16.7   
   88  Morghan Trebesch           20:26.0   
   92  Anna Lang                  20:43.1   
   97  Emily Vogel                22:16.8   
   98  Alex Solmonson             22:52.9   
   99  Steele Meraz               23:11.0   
Total Time = 1:41:48.7     Total Places = 433

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Austyn Thier               15:00.0    Adrian                
    2     2  Makayla Hohn               15:05.4    Luverne               
    3     3  Whitney Klassen            15:11.5    Mt Lake Christian     
    4        Jadin Bezdicek             15:13.1    Jackson County        
    5     4  Madison Schandelmeier      15:15.3    Luverne               
    6     5  Leah Jessen                15:16.7    Canby/Minneo          
    7     6  Tiffany Gehl               15:18.0    Murray Count          
    8     7  Alaysia Freetly            15:18.2    Lac Qui Parle         
    9     8  Kayla Huhnerkoch           15:18.3    Redwood Valley        
   10     9  Nicole Slater              15:21.5    Adrian                
   11    10  Megan Sauer                15:27.9    Adrian                
   12    11  Jessica Senkyr             15:44.2    Bold                  
   13    12  Lydia Hildebrandt          15:47.1    Mt. Lake But          
   14    13  Liana Blomgren             15:50.2    Mt. Lake But          
   15    14  Merideth Hentges           15:51.1    Windom                
   16    15  Morgan Sauer               15:53.2    Adrian                
   17    16  Mary Fixsen                16:04.5    Redwood Valley        
   18    17  Jamiliah Carson            16:11.1    Montevideo            
   19    18  Anna Tofteland             16:12.0    Luverne               
   20    19  MaKena Hofer               16:13.2    Montevideo            
   21    20  Tera Wallace               16:17.9    Lac Qui Parle         
   22    21  Stacey Harder              16:20.9    Mt. Lake But          
   23    22  Nicole Bunting             16:26.6    Redwood Valley        
   24    23  Erin Breberg               16:27.1    Lac Qui Parle         
   25    24  Kelly Kvaal                16:28.8    Lac Qui Parle         
   26    25  Sariah Cheadle             16:29.5    Murray Count          
   27    26  Ashley Grengs              16:38.4    Canby/Minneo          
   28    27  Amanda Grengs              16:38.7    Canby/Minneo          
   29    28  Mariah Aukes               16:41.9    Luverne               
   30    29  Erin Kamrath               16:42.9    Canby/Minneo          
   31    30  Jenna Wilgenburg           16:44.4    Hbc/Ellswort          
   32    31  Natalie Dinius             16:46.5    Canby/Minneo          
   33    32  Sadie Thompson             16:51.3    Lac Qui Parle         
   34    33  Nichole Iverson            16:54.0    Tracy Milroy          
   35    34  Madi Oye                   16:55.3    Luverne               
   36    35  Siera Wilgenburg           16:56.1    Hbc/Ellswort          
   37    36  Trisha Jakobs              16:56.4    Montevideo            
   38    37  Melissa Gehl               16:56.7    Murray Count          
   39    38  Kelcey Olson               17:04.2    Windom                
   40    39  Averi Pankonen             17:05.3    Murray Count          
   41    40  Sydney Bartunek            17:09.1    Lac Qui Parle         
   42    41  Zayna Hustoft              17:13.7    Luverne               
   43    42  Elodie Tholen              17:17.7    Tracy Milroy          
   44    43  Naomi Dooyema              17:19.8    Luverne               
   45    44  Morgan Merritt             17:20.0    Canby/Minneo          
   46    45  Stacy Liebl                17:23.4    Redwood Valley        
   47    46  Kylie Willard              17:23.6    Windom                
   48    47  Tessa Heiling              17:27.8    Redwood Valley        
   49    48  Hunter Hieronimus          17:30.8    Adrian                
   50    49  Jessica Sawatzky           17:32.1    Mt. Lake But          
   51    50  Ashton Nelson              17:33.0    Mt. Lake But          
   52    51  Meghan Travis              17:34.0    Canby/Minneo          
   53    52  Mollie Varpness            17:37.3    Montevideo            
   54    53  Breanna Breberg            17:37.7    Murray Count          
   55    54  Kaya Borg                  17:39.7    Lac Qui Parle         
   56    55  Brianna Soutthivong        17:48.1    Mt. Lake But          
   57    56  Morgan DeRuyter            17:50.2    Southwest Mi          
   58    57  Bailee Hauser              17:56.9    Maccray/Rcw           
   59    58  Bailey Swanson             18:06.2    Mt Lake Christian     
   60    59  Crystal Van Iperen         18:06.7    Murray Count          
   61    60  Kendra Goblisch            18:07.5    Redwood Valley        



   62    61  Megan Tweet                18:11.6    Adrian                
   63    62  Anna Carruth               18:13.2    Montevideo            
   64    63  Addison Reinert            18:13.6    Montevideo            
   65        Kendal Borning             18:23.2    Yellow Medic          
   66    64  Hannah Brockway            18:24.5    Tracy Milroy          
   67    65  Lindsay Schmidt            18:27.5    Maccray/Rcw           
   68    66  Cassandra Iverson          18:27.6    Tracy Milroy          
   69    67  Rachel Stevens             18:27.9    Montevideo            
   70    68  Haley Howe                 18:30.5    Adrian                
   71    69  Brooke Fast                18:33.9    Mt. Lake But          
   72    70  Susanna Bekedam            18:36.2    Hbc/Ellswort          
   73    71  Liz Hatch                  18:43.1    Bold                  
   74    72  Jamie Schnoor              18:48.0    Murray Count          
   75    73  Emily Axford               18:52.2    Windom                
   76    74  Chesa Vander Top           18:58.4    Southwest Mi          
   77    75  McKynna Cochran            19:00.2    Tracy Milroy          
   78    76  Galiya Bitton              19:05.7    Tracy Milroy          
   79    77  Megan Lipetzky             19:06.1    Springfield/          
   80    78  Bridgette Swanson          19:11.1    Mt Lake Christian     
   81    79  Elizabeth Groebner         19:16.7    Springfield/          
   82    80  Rachelle Adrian            19:17.3    Mt Lake Christian     
   83        Paige Petersen             19:17.4    Pipestone             
   84    81  Megan Riley                19:25.2    Redwood Valley        
   85        Allison Carmany            19:27.3    Yellow Medic          
   86    82  Brittany Haugen            19:29.4    Bold                  
   87        Ashlet Bloemendaal         19:31.2    Pipestone             
   88    83  Leah Vanden Akker          19:32.5    Southwest Mi          
   89    84  Harlie Kelderman           19:35.8    Hbc/Ellswort          
   90    85  Courtney Schmidt           19:40.5    Maccray/Rcw           
   91    86  Tori Pals                  19:42.4    Tracy Milroy          
   92        Morgan Field               19:42.8    Yellow Medic          
   93    87  Megan Muller               19:49.8    Windom                
   94    88  Morghan Trebesch           20:26.0    Springfield/          
   95    89  Amanda Muller              20:35.6    Windom                
   96    90  Mandy Crawford             20:37.9    Hbc/Ellswort          
   97    91  Haylee Sandry              20:40.5    Maccray/Rcw           
   98    92  Anna Lang                  20:43.1    Springfield/          
   99    93  Alexix Wolf                20:57.2    Maccray/Rcw           
  100    94  Jamilla Stemple            21:03.2    Bold                  
  101    95  Josie Lilja                21:14.3    Bold                  
  102    96  Melinda Raak               22:09.1    Southwest Mi          
  103        Erin Peterson              22:12.1    Pipestone             
  104    97  Emily Vogel                22:16.8    Springfield/          
  105        Laurel Morgan              22:36.1    Pipestone             
  106    98  Alex Solmonson             22:52.9    Springfield/          
  107    99  Steele Meraz               23:11.0    Springfield/          
  108   100  Rachel Buys                23:11.7    Southwest Mi          
  109   101  Kayla Haglund              23:24.5    Windom                
  110   102  Blossom Amechi             24:00.0    Mt Lake Christian     
  111   103  Kati Olsen                 24:02.0    Maccray/Rcw           
  112   104  Breanna Carter             24:03.0    Maccray/Rcw  
 


